California CDE Contest California CDE Contest California CDE Contest

Class 1 Rsn Class 2 Rsn Class 3 Rsn
Fruit Tree Judging CLASS: 02 Fruit Tree Judging CLASS: 04 Fruit Tree Judging CLASS: 06
Group: 0 Contestant: 1 Group: 0 Contestant: 1 Group: 0 Contestant: 1
Anna Stein Anna Stein Anna Stein
Central West HS - A Central West HS - A Central West HS - A
*1802001* *1804001* *1800001*

*1* *1* *1*
*2* *2* *2*

Score: *3* Score: *3* Score: *3*
*4* *4* *4*
*5* *5* *5*
*6* *6* *6*
*7* *7* *7*
*8* *8* *8*
*9* *9* *9*

*O* *O* *O*



Fruit Tree Judging

California CDE Contest

Class 1

Group: 0

1234

1243

1324

1342

1423

1432

2134

2143

2314

2341

2413

2431

CLASS: 01

Contestant: 1

Anna Stein
Central West HS - A

*1801001*

Make your selection by marking a "X" on the
line of your choice. ONE SELECTION ONLY.

*123*
*124*
*132*
*134*
*142*
*143*
*213*
*214*
*231*
*234*
*241*
*243*

3124

3142

3214

3241

3412

3421

4123

4132

4213

4231

4312

4321

*312*
*314*
*321*
*324*
*341*
*342*
*412*
*413*
*421*
*423*
*431*
*432*

Fruit Tree Judging

California CDE Contest

Class 2

Group: 0

1234

1243

1324

1342

1423

1432

2134

2143

2314

2341

2413

2431

CLASS: 03

Contestant: 1

Anna Stein
Central West HS - A

*1803001*

Make your selection by marking a "X" on the
line of your choice. ONE SELECTION ONLY.

*123*
*124*
*132*
*134*
*142*
*143*
*213*
*214*
*231*
*234*
*241*
*243*

3124

3142

3214

3241

3412

3421

4123

4132

4213

4231

4312

4321

*312*
*314*
*321*
*324*
*341*
*342*
*412*
*413*
*421*
*423*
*431*
*432*

Fruit Tree Judging

California CDE Contest

Class 3

Group: 0

1234

1243

1324

1342

1423

1432

2134

2143

2314

2341

2413

2431

CLASS: 05

Contestant: 1

Anna Stein
Central West HS - A

*1805001*

Make your selection by marking a "X" on the
line of your choice. ONE SELECTION ONLY.

*123*
*124*
*132*
*134*
*142*
*143*
*213*
*214*
*231*
*234*
*241*
*243*

3124

3142

3214

3241

3412

3421
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4132

4213

4231

4312

4321

*312*
*314*
*321*
*324*
*341*
*342*
*412*
*413*
*421*
*423*
*431*
*432*



California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 1
Name:

Group: 1

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 3
Name:

Group: 3

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 5
Name:

Group: 1

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 7
Name:

Group: 3

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 2
Name:

Group: 2

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 4
Name:

Group: 4

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 6
Name:

Group: 2

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 8
Name:

Group: 4



California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 1

Name: Anna Stein
Group: 1
School: Central West HS - A

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 3

Name: Cameron Lange
Group: 3
School: Central West HS - A

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 5

Name: Jeremy Hellberg
Group: 1
School: Central West HS - B

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 7

Name: Allison Grimaldo
Group: 3
School: Central West HS - B

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 2

Name: Kathleen French
Group: 2
School: Central West HS - A

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 4

Name: Jeremy Glass
Group: 4
School: Central West HS - A

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 6

Name: Jose Rios
Group: 2
School: Central West HS - B

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 8

Name: Leak Pen
Group: 4
School: Central West HS - B



Central West HS - A Central West HS - B Lassen HS

Lodi HS Mariposa HS Placer HS - Auburn

Red Bluff HS Santa Maria HS Shafter HS

Tulare Union HS Tulare Western HS Wasco HS



California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging

School Contestant Name

Central West HS - A

1 Anna Stein
2 Kathleen French
3 Cameron Lange

4 Jeremy Glass



California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 1

Group: 1

Anna Stein

Name

Central West HS - A

School

Address

City, State, Zip

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 2

Group: 2

Kathleen French

Name

Central West HS - A

School

Address

City, State, Zip

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Contestant: 3

Group: 3

Cameron Lange

Name

Central West HS - A

School

Address

City, State, Zip



California CDE Contest Registration

Fruit Tree Judging
Central West HS - A

School

Contestant # Name

California CDE Contest Registration

Fruit Tree Judging
Central West HS - B

School

Contestant # Name

California CDE Contest Registration

Fruit Tree Judging
Lodi HS

School

Contestant # Name

California CDE Contest Registration

Fruit Tree Judging

Mariposa HS
School

Contestant # Name

California CDE Contest Registration

Fruit Tree Judging
Lassen HS

School

Contestant # Name

California CDE Contest Registration

Fruit Tree Judging
Placer HS - Auburn

School

Contestant # Name




California CDE Contest Registration

Fruit Tree Judging

school Central West HS - A

Contestant# Name

California CDE Contest Registration

Fruit Tree Judging
School Lassen HS

Contestant# Name

California CDE Contest Registration
Fruit Tree Judging
School  Mariposa HS

Contestant# Name

California CDE Contest Registration
Fruit Tree Judging
school Red Bluff HS

Contestant# Name

California CDE Contest Registration

Fruit Tree Judging

school  Central West HS - B

Contestant# Name

California CDE Contest Registration

Fruit Tree Judging
School  Lodi HS

Contestant# Name

California CDE Contest Registration

Fruit Tree Judging

school Placer HS - Auburn

Contestant# Name

California CDE Contest Registration
Fruit Tree Judging
School  Santa Maria HS

Contestant# Name




California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging

Class: 01

Class 1




California CDE Contest

Fruit Tree Judging

Judge: Class:
Group Name ID Score Comments

1 Anna Stein 1
Jeremy Hellberg 5
Matt Potter 9
Amber Kranich 13
Richard Chapman 17
Rachael Couvrette 21
Traci Wollery 25
Celestina Peralez 29
Justin Bartlett 33
Megan Cardoza 37
Greg Beecher 41
Christina Garza 45

2 Kathleen French 2
Jose Rios 6
Bradford Hanson 10
Josh Vanderheiden 14
Jordan Ridenhour 18
Dustin Worley 22
Yahara Soto 26
Kimberly Tibbals 30
Kendra Thornton 34
Arin Swacker 38
Panfilo Ruiz 42

3 Cameron Lange 3
Allison Grimaldo
Taylor Hagata 11

Sunday, November 13, 2005

Page 1 of 2



California CDE Contest

Fruit Tree Judging

Judge: Class:
Group Name ID Score Comments

3 Amanda Carillo 15
John Warmuth 19
Josh Null 23
Elaina Martin 27
DeeAnn Kroeker 31
Melinda Simoes 35
Jamie Rodriguez 39
Ernesto Rios 43

4 Jeremy Glass
Leak Pen
Tessa Ratner 12
Michael Bedudoin 16
Jeff Villanueva 20
Bethany Grooms 24
Karen Barthel 28
Ilvan Rodriguez 32
Bryson Ribeiro 36
Maria Flores 40
Eriverto Arredondo 44

Sunday, November 13, 2005

Page 2 of 2



California CDE Contest

Contestant List

Fruit Tree

Judging

Alt Ind Contestant
School Team Alt Number Name
Central West HS - A ] ] 1 Anna Stein
2 Kathleen French
3 Cameron Lange
4 Jeremy Glass
Central West HS - B ] 5 Jeremy Hellberg
6 Jose Rios
7 Allison Grimaldo
8 Leak Pen
Lassen HS ] [] 9 Matt Potter
10 Bradford Hanson
11 Taylor Hagata
12 Tessa Ratner
Lodi HS ] [] 13 Amber Kranich
14 Josh Vanderheiden
15 Amanda Carillo
Mariposa HS ] ] 16 Michael Bedudoin
17 Richard Chapman
18 Jordan Ridenhour
Placer HS - Auburn [] ] 19 John Warmuth
20 Jeff Villanueva
21 Rachael Couvrette
22 Dustin Worley
Red Bluff HS ] ] 23 Josh Null
24 Bethany Grooms
25 Traci Wollery
Santa Maria HS [] ] 26 Yahara Soto
27 Elaina Martin
28 Karen Barthel
29 Celestina Peralez
Shafter HS [] ] 30 Kimberly Tibbals
31 DeeAnn Kroeker
32 lvan Rodriguez
33 Justin Bartlett
Tulare Union HS [] [] 34 Kendra Thornton
Sunday, November 13, 2005 Blue Page 1 of 2



Alt Ind Contestant

School Team Alt Number Name
Tulare Union HS [] [] 35 Melinda Simoes

36 Bryson Ribeiro

37 Megan Cardoza
Tulare Western HS ] ] 38 Arin Swacker

39 Jamie Rodriguez

40 Maria Flores

41 Greg Beecher
Wasco HS ] ] 42 Panfilo Ruiz

43 Ernesto Rios

44 Eriverto Arredondo

45 Christina Garza
Sunday, November 13, 2005 Blue Page 2 of 2



California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging
Contestant Group List

Group ID Name School
1 1 Anna Stein Central West HS - A
5 Jeremy Hellberg Central West HS - B
9 Matt Potter Lassen HS
13 Amber Kranich Lodi HS
17 Richard Chapman Mariposa HS
21 Rachael Couvrette Placer HS - Auburn
25 Traci Wollery Red Bluff HS
29 Celestina Peralez Santa Maria HS
33 Justin Bartlett Shafter HS
37 Megan Cardoza Tulare Union HS
41 Greg Beecher Tulare Western HS
45 Christina Garza Wasco HS

Sunday, November 13, 2005 Page 1 of 4



California CDE Contest

Contestant List

Fruit Tree Judging

Name

School

Contestant #

Arredondo, Eriverto
Barthel, Karen
Bartlett, Justin
Bedudoin, Michael
Beecher, Greg
Cardoza, Megan
Carillo, Amanda
Chapman, Richard
Couvrette, Rachael
Flores, Maria
French, Kathleen
Garza, Christina
Glass, Jeremy
Grimaldo, Allison
Grooms, Bethany
Hagata, Taylor
Hanson, Bradford
Hellberg, Jeremy
Kranich, Amber
Kroeker, DeeAnn
Lange, Cameron
Martin, Elaina
Null, Josh

Pen, Leak
Peralez, Celestina
Potter, Matt
Ratner, Tessa
Ribeiro, Bryson
Ridenhour, Jordan
Rios, Ernesto
Rios, Jose
Rodriguez, Ivan

Rodriguez, Jamie

Sunday, November 13, 2005

Wasco HS

Santa Maria HS
Shafter HS
Mariposa HS

Tulare Western HS
Tulare Union HS
Lodi HS

Mariposa HS

Placer HS - Auburn
Tulare Western HS
Central West HS - A
Wasco HS

Central West HS - A
Central West HS - B
Red Bluff HS
Lassen HS

Lassen HS

Central West HS - B
Lodi HS

Shafter HS

Central West HS - A
Santa Maria HS
Red Bluff HS
Central West HS - B
Santa Maria HS
Lassen HS

Lassen HS

Tulare Union HS
Mariposa HS
Wasco HS

Central West HS - B
Shafter HS

Tulare Western HS

Blue

a4
28
33
16
a1
37
15
17
21
40

2
45

24
11
10

13
31

27
23

29
12
36
18

43

32
39

Page 1 of 2



Name School Contestant #
Ruiz, Panfilo Wasco HS 42
Simoes, Melinda Tulare Union HS 35
Soto, Yahara Santa Maria HS 26
Stein, Anna Central West HS - A 1
Swacker, Arin Tulare Western HS 38
Thornton, Kendra Tulare Union HS 34
Tibbals, Kimberly Shafter HS 30
Vanderheiden, Josh Lodi HS 14
Villanueva, Jeff Placer HS - Auburn 20
Warmuth, John Placer HS - Auburn 19
Wollery, Traci Red Bluff HS 25
22

Worley, Dustin

Sunday, November 13, 2005

Placer HS - Auburn

Blue

Page 2 of 2



California CDE Contest

Rotations

Rotation 1

2

Group

Fruit Tree Judging

3

4

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

11/13/2005

Class 1
Class 2 Rsn
Class 2
Class 1 Rsn
Class 3
Class 4 Rsn
Class 4

Class 3 Rsn

Class 1 Rsn
Class 1
Class 2 Rsn
Class 2
Class 3 Rsn
Class 3
Class 4 Rsn

Class 4

Class 2
Class 1 Rsn
Class 1
Class 2 Rsn
Class 4
Class 3 Rsn
Class 3

Class 4 Rsn

Class 2 Rsn
Class 2
Class 1 Rsn
Class 1
Class 4 Rsn
Class 4
Class 3 Rsn

Class 3

Page 1 of 1



California CDE Contest California CDE Contest California CDE Contest

Fruit Tree Judging Fruit Tree Judging Fruit Tree Judging
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3
Class: 01 Class: 03 Class: 05
** OFFICIAL PLACING ** ** OFFICIAL PLACING ** ** OFFICIAL PLACING **
Judge: Judge: Judge:
1234 3124 1234 3124 1234 3124
1243 3142 1243 3142 1243 3142
1324 3214 1324 3214 1324 3214
1342 3241 1342 3241 1342 3241
1423 3412 1423 3412 1423 3412
1432 3421 1432 3421 1432 3421
2134 4123 2134 4123 2134 4123
2143 4132 2143 4132 2143 4132
2314 4213 2314 4213 2314 4213
2341 4231 2341 4231 2341 4231
2413 4312 2413 4312 2413 4312
2431 4321 2431 4321 2431 4321

CUTS: - - CUTS: - - CUTS: - -




California CDE Contest

Official Placing

Fruit Tree Judging

Class
01 Class1l Placing: 1234  Cuts: 1,2, 3
03 Class?2 Placing: 1234  Cuts: 3,2,1
05 Class3 Placing: 1234  Cuts: 2,2,2
07 Class 4 Placing: 1234  Cuts: 5,1,1
Sunday, November 13, 2005 Blue Page 1 of 1



California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging
Official Placing and Scoring

Class Entry Placing Score
Class 1 Placing: 1234 Cuts: 1,2,3 Cuts Total: 6

0 0 0

1 1 30
123 1234 50
124 1243 47
132 1324 48
134 1342 43
142 1423 42
143 1432 40
213 2134 49
214 2143 46
231 2314 46
234 2341 40
241 2413 40
243 2431 37
312 3124 45
314 3142 40
321 3214 44
324 3241 38
341 3412 34
342 3421 33
412 4123 36
413 4132 34
421 4213 35
423 4231 32
431 4312 31
432 4321 30

Note: If Cuts > 15, scores will be zero

Sunday, November 13, 2005 Blue Page 1 of 4



California CDE Contest
Class Definitions

Contest Number: 18

Advisor: Dr. R. Plum

Student Chair: Mary Smith

Groups: 4

Comment: Ties Broken by Reasons.

Team Classes:

Fruit Tree Judging

Version: 2.0beta
Machine: Blue
Report Class No. LI
New Page ]

Team Contestants: 3
Report Top Teams: 5

Max
Class Multiplier Entry/Score* Tie Breaker Judging Class Type
Sub Contest: Class 1
01 Class1 1 432 50 L] Normal
02 Class 1Rsn 1 50 50 L] Normal
Sub Contest: Class 2
03 Class 2 1 432 50 L] Normal
04 Class 2 Rsn 1 50 50 L] Normal
Sub Contest: Class 3
05 Class 3 1 432 50 [] Normal
06 Class 3 Rsn 1 50 50 L] Normal
Sub Contest: Class 4
07 Class 4 1 432 50 L] Normal
08 Class 4 Rsn 1 50 50 L] Normal
Total: 400

Individual Sort Order Team Sort Order

Total desc Total desc

Reasons desc Reasons desc

GrandTotal desc GrandTotal Desc
*Max entered score for judging classes = 432 (placing), actual maxscore=50
Sunday, November 13, 2005 Page 1 of 1



California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging

Tabulations Check

Check the classes listed below for correct multipliers, maximum score, and tie breaking status. Judging
classes must be checked for correct official placing and cuts.

Class Multiplier Tie Break Max Score Official Cutl Cut2 Cut3
Class 1 1 [ 432 1234 12 3
Class 1 Rsn 1 50
Class 2 1 [] 432 1234 3 2 1
Class 2 Rsn 1 50
Class 3 1 [] 432 1234 2 2 2
Class 3 Rsn 1 50
Class 4 1 [] 432 1234 5 1 1
Class 4 Rsn 1 50

Contestants listed below have no score (never entered), a score exceeding the maximum, or a score less
then 2. Contestants with no score should be changed to zero (or 1) if no other score is available.
Scores of "0" and "1" are valid and are only shown to verify if the score is correct.

Class Name/School Score Max
Class 4 Rsn 50

26 Yahara Soto Santa Maria HS
31 DeeAnn Kroeker Shafter HS

Sunday, November 13, 2005 Blue Page 1 of 1



California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging
Raw Tabulation Scores

Contestant Class 1 Class 1 Rsn Class 2 Class 2 Rsn Class 3 Class 3 Rsn Class 4 Class 4 Rsn
1 132 35 124 49 123 27 124 29
2 124 46 132 33 124 41 123 29
3 124 37 123 43 132 43 132 26
4 123 34 213 28 132 44 124 41
5 213 31 132 37 124 41 124 39
6 213 34 132 35 124 29 132 36
7 132 25 123 46 124 43 132 25
8 132 39 132 48 132 40 132 47
9 132 39 132 45 132 28 132 45

10 132 44 124 41 132 30 132 30
11 123 47 124 37 213 39 132 39
12 213 49 132 25 123 35 123 48
13 123 37 124 46 123 a7 124 44
14 124 44 123 27 123 39 213 33
15 123 41 213 26 124 41 124 38
16 213 37 132 30 124 42 213 38
17 132 38 124 48 213 45 124 26
18 124 25 132 26 132 44 124 37
19 213 32 124 39 132 35 132 26
20 213 47 124 36 124 39 213 26
21 132 47 123 49 124 47 123 33
22 213 44 124 37 124 48 132 36
23 123 42 213 45 132 32 132 31
24 123 48 213 38 132 36 123 36
25 213 31 123 42 132 26 123 40
26 123 29 132 44 124 29 124

27 124 35 132 42 123 37 124 40
28 123 38 124 41 132 27 213 29

11/13/2005 Page 1 of 2



California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging
Raw Tabulation Scores

Contestant Class 1 Class 1 Rsn Class 2 Class 2 Rsn Class 3 Class 3 Rsn Class 4 Class 4 Rsn
29 124 40 123 28 132 35 213 32
30 124 32 132 37 213 33 124 27
31 132 44 213 25 123 38 132
32 132 30 213 43 124 44 213 40
33 213 32 123 32 124 39 213 26
34 213 26 123 48 132 41 132 46
35 123 27 124 26 132 36 124 48
36 123 43 213 42 123 40 213 41
37 123 40 132 35 123 32 213 26
38 123 44 123 28 123 46 132 45
39 213 28 123 27 213 47 124 39
40 123 31 213 47 124 37 213 36
41 124 32 213 25 132 36 132 38
42 123 34 123 26 123 38 213 44
43 124 49 213 39 124 46 124 45
44 132 30 213 28 132 44 123 41
45 132 33 124 36 124 25 124 38

Class Official Cutl Cut2 Cut3
01 Class 1 1234 1 2 3
02 Class 1 Rsn
03 Class 2 1234 3 2 1
04 Class 2 Rsn
05 Class 3 1234 2 2 2
06 Class 3 Rsn
07 Class 4 1234 5 1 1

08 Class 4 Rsn

11/13/2005 Page 2 of 2



California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging

Contest Status
Class Complete Missing Complete
Class 1 45 0 100%
Class 1 Rsn 45 0 100%
Class 2 45 0 100%
Class 2 Rsn 45 0 100%
Class 3 45 0 100%
Class 3 Rsn 45 0 100%
Class 4 45 0 100%
Class 4 Rsn 45 0 100%

Sunday, November 13, 2005 Blue Page 1 of 1



Advisor:

Student Chair:

California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Dr. R. Plum
Mary Smith

High Schools

Total

Team

1071
1062
1048
1047
1043

Placer HS - Auburn
Lassen HS

Tulare Union HS
Lodi HS

Wasco HS

High Individuals

Total Name Team
372 Rachael Couvrette  Placer HS - Auburn
372  Amber Kranich Lodi HS
370 Ernesto Rios Wasco HS
367 Leak Pen Central West HS - B
362  Arin Swacker Tulare Western HS

Ties Broken by Reasons.

11/13/2005

Teams:

Contestants:

Alternates:

Total:

11

41

45



California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging

Advisor: Dr. R. Plum Teams: 11 Alternates: 4
Student Chair: Mary Smith Contestants: 41 Total: 45
High Teams High Individuals
Total Team Total Name Team
1071 Placer HS - Auburn 372 Rachael Couvrette  Placer HS - Auburn
1062 Lassen HS 372 Amber Kranich Lodi HS
1048 Tulare Union HS 370 Ernesto Rios Wasco HS
1047 Lodi HS 367 Leak Pen Central West HS - B
1043 Wasco HS 362  Arin Swacker Tulare Western HS
Sub Contest High Teams Sub Contest High Individuals
Sub Contest Placing Team Score  Sub Contest Placing Name/Team Score
Class 1 1 Placer HS - Auburn 284 Class 1 1 Bethany Grooms/Red Bluff HS 98
2 Lassen HS 282 2 Tessa Ratner/Lassen HS 98
3 Red Bluff HS 270 3 Taylor Hagata/Lassen HS 97
4 Lodi HS 269 4 Ernesto Rios/Wasco HS 96
5 Central West HS - A 261 5 Jeff Villanueva/Placer HS - Auburn 96
Class 2 1 Santa Maria HS 272 Class 2 1 Rachael Couvrette/Placer HS - Auburn 99
2 Placer HS - Auburn 270 2 Kendra Thornton/Tulare Union HS 98
3 Red Bluff HS 269 3 Anna Stein/Central West HS - A 98
4 Tulare Union HS 262 4 Richard Chapman/Mariposa HS 97
5 Lassen HS 252 5 Leak Pen/Central West HS - B 96
Class 3 1 Placer HS - Auburn 278 Class 3 1 Amber Kranich/Lodi HS 97
2 Tulare Western HS 276 2 Dustin Worley/Placer HS - Auburn 96
3 Lodi HS 275 3 Arin Swacker/Tulare Western HS 96
4 Mariposa HS 275 4 Rachael Couvrette/Placer HS - Auburn 95
5 Wasco HS 274 5 Jamie Rodriguez/Tulare Western HS 95
Class 4 1 Lassen HS 280 Class 4 1 Tessa Ratner/Lassen HS 98
2 Tulare Union HS 278 2 Melinda Simoes/Tulare Union HS 97

Page 1



California CDE Contest

Reasons

11/13/2005

a A O N PP O b~ W

Wasco HS
Tulare Western HS
Lodi HS

Placer HS - Auburn
Lassen HS

Tulare Union HS
Wasco HS

Lodi HS

274
263
258

489
476
464
464
463

Reasons

Page 2

a M O NP 0O b~ W

Leak Pen/Central West HS - B
Kendra Thornton/Tulare Union HS
Ernesto Rios/Wasco HS

Ernesto Rios/Wasco HS

Rachael Couvrette/Placer HS - Auburn
Amber Kranich/Lodi HS

Leak Pen/Central West HS - B

Bryson Ribeiro/Tulare Union HS

Fruit Tree Judging

96
95
94

179
176
174
174
166

Ties Broken by Reasons.



California CDE Contest

Central West HS - A

Anna Stein
Cameron Lange
Jeremy Glass
Kathleen French

Central West HS - B

Allison Grimaldo
Jeremy Hellberg
Jose Rios
Leak Pen

Lassen HS
Bradford Hanson
Matt Potter
Taylor Hagata
Tessa Ratner

Lodi HS

Amanda Carillo
Amber Kranich
Josh Vanderheiden

Mariposa HS
Jordan Ridenhour

Michael Bedudoin
Richard Chapman

Placer HS - Auburn
Dustin Worley

11/13/2005

Class 1

48
a7
50
47

48
49
49
48

48
48
50
49

50
50
a7

47
49
48

49

Class 1 Rsn

35
37
34
46

25
31
34
39

44
39
47
49

41
37
44

25
37
38

44

Class 2

49
50
47
48

50
48
48
48

49
48
49
48

a7
49
50

48
48
49

49

Individual Results

Class 2 Rsn

49
43
28
33

46
37
35
48

41
45
37
25

26
46
27

26
30
48

37

Class 3

50
48
48
48

48
48
48
48

48
48
48
50

48
50
50

48
48
48

48

Class 3 Rsn

27
43
44
41

43
41
29
40

30
28
39
35

41
47
39

44
42
45

48

Class 4

49
49
49
50

49
49
49
49

49
49
49
50

49
49
45

49
45
49

49

Class 4 Rsn

29
26
41
29

25
39
36
47

30
45
39
48

38
44
33

37
38
26

36

Tie

140
149
147
149

139
148
134
174

145
157
162
157

146
174
143

132
147
157

165

Total

[N
N
(ep]

336

341 *
342 *

334
342
328
367

1062
339
350 *
358 *
354 *

1047
340 *
372 *
335 *

[N
sy
N

324 *
337 *
351 *

1071
360 *

Fruit Tree Judging

Place

[e¢]

29
17
21
18

33
19
35

N

24
13
8
10

Page 1 of 3



California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging
Individual Results

Class1  Class 1 Rsn Class2  Class 2 Rsn Class3  Class 3 Rsn Class4  Class 4 Rsn Tie Total Place
Jeff Villanueva 49 47 49 36 48 39 45 26 148 339 * 23
John Warmuth 49 32 49 39 48 35 49 26 132 327 37
Rachael Couvrette 48 47 50 49 48 47 50 33 176 372* 1
Red Bluff HS 1033 7
Bethany Grooms 50 48 47 38 48 36 50 36 158 353 * 11
Josh Null 50 42 47 45 48 32 49 31 150 344 * 16
Traci Wollery 49 31 50 42 48 26 50 40 139 336* 30
Santa Maria HS 1009 10
Celestina Peralez 47 40 50 28 48 35 45 32 135 325 41
Elaina Martin 47 35 48 42 50 37 49 40 154 348 * 14
Karen Barthel 50 38 49 41 48 27 45 29 135 327 * 36
Yahara Soto 50 29 48 44 48 29 49 37 139 334 * 32
Shafter HS 992 11
DeeAnn Kroeker 48 44 47 25 50 38 49 25 132 326 * 40
Ivan Rodriguez 48 30 a7 43 48 44 45 40 157 345* 15
Justin Bartlett 49 32 50 32 48 39 45 26 129 321 * 44
Kimberly Tibbals 47 32 48 37 48 33 49 27 129 321 45
Tulare Union HS 1048 3
Bryson Ribeiro 50 43 47 42 50 40 45 41 166 358 * 7
Kendra Thornton 49 26 50 48 48 41 49 46 161 357 * 9
Megan Cardoza 50 40 48 35 50 32 45 26 133 326 38
Melinda Simoes 50 27 49 26 48 36 49 48 137 333 * 34
Tulare Western HS 1040 6
Arin Swacker 50 44 50 28 50 46 49 45 163 362* 5
Greg Beecher 47 32 47 25 48 36 49 38 131 322 43

11/13/2005 Page 2 of 3



California CDE Contest

Individual Results

Class1 Class 1 Rsn Class 2 Class 2 Rsn Class 3
Jamie Rodriguez 49 28 50 27 48
Maria Flores 50 31 47 47 48
Wasco HS
Christina Garza 48 33 49 36 48
Eriverto Arredondo 48 30 47 28 48
Ernesto Rios 47 49 47 39 48
Panfilo Ruiz 50 34 50 26 50
Ties Broken by Reasons.
Class Official Cutl Cut2 Cut3
01 Class 1 1234 1 2 3
02 Class 1 Rsn
03 Class 2 1234 3 2 1
04 Class 2 Rsn
05 Class 3 1234 2 2 2
06 Class 3 Rsn
07 Class 4 1234 5 1 1
08 Class 4 Rsn
11/13/2005

Class 3 Rsn

47
37

25
44
46
38

Class 4

49
45

49
50
49
45

Class 4 Rsn

39
36

38
41
45
44

Fruit Tree Judging

Tie

141
151

132
143
179
142

Total Place

337 x 27
341 * 20
1043 3
326 39
336 * 28
370 * 3
337 * 26

* Scores used to compute team score
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California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging
Team Results

Class 1 Class 1 Rsn Class 2 Class 2 Rsn Class 3 Class 3 Rsn Class 4 Class 4 Rsn Tie Total Place
Central West HS - A 144 117 145 104 144 128 148 96 445 1026 8
Lassen HS 147 135 145 107 146 102 148 132 476 1062 2
Lodi HS 147 122 146 99 148 127 143 115 463 1047 4
Mariposa HS 144 100 145 104 144 131 143 101 436 1012 9
Placer HS - Auburn 146 138 148 122 144 134 144 95 489 1071 1
Red Bluff HS 149 121 144 125 144 94 149 107 447 1033 7
Santa Maria HS 144 113 147 111 146 99 139 101 424 1000 10
Shafter HS 144 94 145 112 144 116 139 93 415 987 11
Tulare Union HS 149 96 146 116 146 117 143 135 464 1048 3
Tulare Western HS 149 103 147 102 146 130 143 120 455 1040 6
Wasco HS 145 113 144 93 146 128 144 130 464 1043 5
Ties Broken by Reasons. * Scores used to compute team score
Class Official Cutl Cut2 Cut3

01 Class 1 1234 1 2 3

02 Class 1 Rsn

03 Class 2 1234 3 2 1

04 Class 2 Rsn

05 Class 3 1234 2 2 2

06 Class 3 Rsn

07 Class 4 1234 5 1 1

08 Class 4 Rsn

11/13/2005 Page 1 of 1



California CDE Contest

Sweepstakes Report

Fruit Tree Judging

Teams: 11 Max: 1071

School Total Placing Points Percent
Central West HS - B

Placer HS - Auburn 1071 1 11 100
Lassen HS 1062 2 10 99
Tulare Union HS 1048 3 9 98
Lodi HS 1047 4 8 98
Wasco HS 1043 5 7 97
Tulare Western HS 1040 6 6 97
Red Bluff HS 1033 7 5 96
Central West HS - A 1026 8 4 96
Mariposa HS 1012 9 3 94

Sunday, November 13, 2005
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California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Kathleen French
Central West HS - A

Bronze Award
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California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging

Class 1

Bethany Grooms

Red Bluff 3S
1st Place
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California CDE Contest

Fruit Tree Judging

Lassen HS

GoldAward

11/13/2005



California CDE Contest
Fruit Tree Judging
Class 1

Placer HS - Auburn
ist Place
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California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging

Contest Summary

Individual
Class Max Score Min Max Average
01-Class 1 50 47 50 48.7
02-Class 1 Rsn 50 25 49 37.1
03-Class 2 50 47 50 48.5
04-Class 2 Rsn 50 25 49 36.8
05-Class 3 50 48 50 48.4
06-Class 3 Rsn 50 25 48 38.0
07-Class 4 50 45 50 48.2
08-Class 4 Rsn 50 25 48 36.0
Total 400 321 372 341.7
Team
Class Max Score Min Max  Average
01-Class 1 150 144 149 146.5
02-Class 1 Rsn 150 96 138 113.9
03-Class 2 150 144 148 145.4
04-Class 2 Rsn 150 93 127 109.0
05-Class 3 150 144 148 145.5
06-Class 3 Rsn 150 93 134 118.6
07-Class 4 150 139 149 144.3
08-Class 4 Rsn 150 91 135 111.6
Total 1600 992 1071  1034.8
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Average Scores

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

01-Class 1

02-Class 1 Rsn I

03-Class 2

04-Class 2 Rsn I

05-Class 3

06-Class 3 Rsn I

07-Class 4

08-Class 4 Rsn I

OIndividual B Team
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California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging

Sub Contest Placing Name Score School
Class 1 1 Bethany Grooms 98 Red Bluff HS
2 Tessa Ratner 98 Lassen HS
3 Taylor Hagata 97 Lassen HS
4 Ernesto Rios 96 Wasco HS
5 Jeff Villanueva 96 Placer HS - Auburn
Class 2 1 Rachael Couvrette 99 Placer HS - Auburn
2 Kendra Thornton 98 Tulare Union HS
3 Anna Stein 98 Central West HS - A
4 Richard Chapman 97 Mariposa HS
5 Leak Pen 96 Central West HS - B
Class 3 1 Amber Kranich 97 Lodi HS
2 Dustin Worley 96 Placer HS - Auburn
3 Arin Swacker 96 Tulare Western HS
4 Rachael Couvrette 95 Placer HS - Auburn
5 Jamie Rodriguez 95 Tulare Western HS
Class 4 1 Tessa Ratner 98 Lassen HS
2 Melinda Simoes 97 Tulare Union HS
3 Leak Pen 96 Central West HS - B
4 Kendra Thornton 95 Tulare Union HS
5 Ernesto Rios 94 Wasco HS
Reasons 1 Ernesto Rios 179 Wasco HS
2 Rachael Couvrette 176 Placer HS - Auburn
3 Amber Kranich 174 Lodi HS
4 Leak Pen 174 Central West HS - B
5 Bryson Ribeiro 166 Tulare Union HS
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California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging

Sub Contest Placing Name Score School
Class 1 1 Bethany Grooms 98 Red Bluff HS
2 Tessa Ratner 98 Lassen HS
3 Taylor Hagata 97 Lassen HS
4 Ernesto Rios 96 Wasco HS
5 Jeff Villanueva 96 Placer HS - Auburn
Class 2 1 Rachael Couvrette 99 Placer HS - Auburn
2 Kendra Thornton 98 Tulare Union HS
3 Anna Stein 98 Central West HS - A
4 Richard Chapman 97 Mariposa HS
5 Leak Pen 96 Central West HS - B
Class 3 1 Amber Kranich 97 Lodi HS
2 Dustin Worley 96 Placer HS - Auburn
3 Arin Swacker 96 Tulare Western HS
4 Rachael Couvrette 95 Placer HS - Auburn
5 Jamie Rodriguez 95 Tulare Western HS
Class 4 1 Tessa Ratner 98 Lassen HS
2 Melinda Simoes 97 Tulare Union HS
3 Leak Pen 96 Central West HS - B
4 Kendra Thornton 95 Tulare Union HS
5 Ernesto Rios 94 Wasco HS
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California CDE Contest Fruit Tree Judging

Sub Contest Placing School Score
Class 1 1 Placer HS - Auburn 284
2 Lassen HS 282
3 RedBluff HS 270
4 Lodi HS 269
5 Central West HS - A 261
Class 2 1 Santa Maria HS 272
2 Placer HS - Auburn 270
3 Red Bluff HS 269
4 Tulare Union HS 262
5 Lassen HS 252
Class 3 1 Placer HS - Auburn 278
2 Tulare Western HS 276
3 Lodi HS 275
4  Mariposa HS 275
5 Wasco HS 274
Class 4 1 Lassen HS 280
2 Tulare Union HS 278
3  Wasco HS 274
4 Tulare Western HS 263
5 LodiHS 258
Reasons 1 Placer HS - Auburn 489
2 Lassen HS 476
3 Tulare Union HS 464
4 Wasco HS 464
5 Lodi HS 463
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California CDE Contest

Fruit Tree Judging

Sub Contest Placing School Score
Class 1 1 Placer HS - Auburn 284
2 Lassen HS 282
3 RedBluff HS 270
4 Lodi HS 269
5 Central West HS - A 261
Class 2 1 Santa Maria HS 272
2 Placer HS - Auburn 270
3 Red Bluff HS 269
4 Tulare Union HS 262
5 Lassen HS 252
Class 3 1 Placer HS - Auburn 278
2 Tulare Western HS 276
3 Lodi HS 275
4  Mariposa HS 275
5 Wasco HS 274
Class 4 1 Lassen HS 280
2 Tulare Union HS 278
3  Wasco HS 274
4 Tulare Western HS 263
5 LodiHS 258
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California CDE Contest

Fruit Tree Judging

School

Top Three Team Members

Total

Placer HS - Auburn

Lassen HS

Tulare Union

Lodi HS

Wasco HS

Dustin Worley
Jeff Villanueva
Rachael Couvrette

Taylor Hagata
Tessa Ratner
Matt Potter

HS

Kendra Thornton
Melinda Simoes
Bryson Ribeiro

Amanda Carillo
Josh Vanderheiden
Amber Kranich

Ernesto Rios
Panfilo Ruiz
Eriverto Arredondo

Sunday, November 13, 2005

1071

1062

1048

1047

1043
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California CDE Contest

Individual Rank

Fruit Tree Judging

School Name Total Score Placing Rank
Central West HS - A

Cameron Lange 343 17 Bronze

Jeremy Glass 341 21 Bronze

Kathleen French 342 18 Bronze
Central West HS - B

Jeremy Hellberg 342 19 Bronze

Leak Pen 367 4 Gold
Lassen HS

Matt Potter 350 13 Silver

Bradford Hanson 339 24 Bronze

Taylor Hagata 358 8 Gold

Tessa Ratner 354 10 Silver
Lodi HS

Amanda Carillo 340 22 Bronze

Amber Kranich 372 2 Gold
Mariposa HS

Richard Chapman 351 12 Silver
Placer HS - Auburn

Rachael Couvrette 372 Gold

Dustin Worley 360 Gold

Jeff Villanueva 339 23 Bronze
Red Bluff HS

Josh Null 344 16 Silver

Bethany Grooms 353 11 Silver
Santa Maria HS

Elaina Martin 348 14 Silver
Shafter HS

Ivan Rodriguez 345 15 Silver
Tulare Union HS

Kendra Thornton 357 9 Silver

Bryson Ribeiro 358 7 Gold
Tulare Western HS

Arin Swacker 362 5 Gold

Maria Flores 341 20 Bronze
Wasco HS

Ernesto Rios 370 3 Gold
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California CDE Contest

School Rank

School Total Score Placing Rank
Lassen HS 1062 2 Gold
Lodi HS 1047 4 Silver
Placer HS - Auburn 1071 1 Gold
Tulare Union HS 1048 3 Silver
Tulare Western HS 1040 6 Bronze
Wasco HS 1043 5 Bronze

Fruit Tree Judging

Sunday, November 13, 2005
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California CDE Contest

School

School Team Results

Fruit Tree Judging

Total

Central West HS - A
Lassen HS

Lodi HS

Mariposa HS

Placer HS - Auburn
Red Bluff HS

Santa Maria HS
Shafter HS

Tulare Union HS
Tulare Western HS
Wasco HS

Central West HS - B
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1026
1062
1047
1012
1071
1033
1009

992
1048
1040
1043
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